RESOLUTION 23-076 May 9, 2023

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH HEALTH IMPACT OHIO (HIO) TO CONTINUE TO PROVIDE CARE COORDINATION SERVICES THROUGH THE UPDATED CENTRAL OHIO PATHWAYS HUB MODEL 2.0. (REVENUE OF \$175,000.00/year)

WHEREAS, HIO sponsors the Central Ohio Pathways HUB, a nationally certified Pathways HUB, that coordinates a regional clinical-community linkages care coordination system that utilizes community health workers to provide care coordination outcomes; and

WHEREAS, since 2019, FCPH has been a Care Coordination Agency (CCA) through the Pathways HUB and currently employs 10 community health workers (CHWs), served over 1,800 clients, and have initiated over 8,500 pathways with a 79% completion rate of all pathways initiated; and

WHEREAS, the updated contract provides modifications to the previous contract in two key areas: 1.) type of client electronic record system Pathways HUB is now utilizing called Unite Us, and 2.) modified Medicaid Managed Care payment points to include fee transitions for Pathways 2.0 for new plans, AmeriHealth Caritas, Anthem, and Humana; and

WHEREAS, the Care Coordination program aligns with the agency Strategic Plan and the services the CHWs provide addresses the 4 priority health areas within HealthMap 2022 and the agency's Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP).

Nov	w, therefore	, upon motio	n of Board Mem	nber,	second by I	Board
Member	;					

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS:

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract with Health Impact Ohio to continue to provide care coordination services through the updated Central Ohio Pathways HUB Model 2.0.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-076 May 9, 2023 Page 2

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health